

Ohio Head Start Association, Inc.

Information must be received no later than April 19, 2019

Application for the 2019 Mary T. Patterson Scholarship and Ohio Head Start Association Scholarships in memory of Dr. Oscar B. Griffith, Jr.

The Mary T. Patterson scholarship (up to \$500) is awarded to a former Head Start child who is a high school senior or high school graduate to support their pursuit of higher education. This may include college, a certification program, or any training that will increase the applicant's educational and employment opportunities.

In addition, the Ohio Head Start Association awards two additional scholarships (\$100 each) in memory of Oscar B. Griffith, Jr. All scholarships will be presented at the OHSAI June Leadership Conference.

Applicant's Name:		
Address:	City:	
Phone:		
Head Start program:	Location:	
Years attended HS: from	to	
Contact Person:	Phone:	

On a separate paper, please answer the following questions using a one page typed narrative:

- 1. How do you intend to use the scholarship award?
- 2. What are your future goals and plans to reach those goals?

Please mail, or email all information no later than April 19, 2019 to:

Ohio Head Start Association 7810 McEwen Road Suite E Dayton, Ohio 45459 937-435-1113

Website: www.ohsai.org Email: ohsai@ohsai.org